w
М
ж
Ш
Ν
m
W
N
r
'n
ш
9
F
М
ш
Б
н
٠
М
w
Ø
U)
H
O

PEG.	DEDATION COL	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		RKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼▼	₩	▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarke: F	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): CPD Associates, Inc.		Internal	of recelving party(iés) Menagerie, L.L.C.	
Individual(e) Asso Seneral Partnership Limit Corporation-State of North Carolina	ted Partnership	Street Address: 104 City: Winston-Sale	Cambridge Plaza Drive mstate: NC zip: 27104	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach	ed? 🕒 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	. 	l -	nlp <u> </u>	
	/lemer		p	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other See attached sheet Execution Date: November 19, 2002		IX Other Limited I If assigned is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a bit	iability Company - Delaware In the United States, a domestic Is etteched:	
Execution Date 14046411001 101 2002		Additional name(s) & eddra	sa(es) attached? 🗣 Yes 🗣 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/128584 78/128588 Add	·	B. Trademank Regis bached □ Yes 🍇 <u>N</u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app		
Name: Randel S. Springer, Esquire				
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	\$ 65.00	
		Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One West Fourth Street		8. Deposit account nun	nber:	
	<u> </u>	<u>50-0517</u>		
City:Winston-Salem State: NC	zip: 27101	<u> </u>	f this page if paying by deposit eccount)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document. Randel S. Springer	e foregoing infom	nation is true and correct	end any ettached copy is a true December 5, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signeture Same				
Total number of pages including cover shoot, effectivents, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELATED APPLICATIONS (this "Assignment"), dated as of November (1, 2002, is from CPD Associates, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), to Sports Menagerie, L.L.C. a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and related United States trademark applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CPD Associates, Inc.	Sports Menagerie, L.L.C.
By: Man Costan	Part .
Its: VI Ca Presider	Member

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 RHINOS
 78/128,584
 May 14, 2002

WINSTON-SALEM RHINOS 78/128,588 May 14, 2002